Qllillllipiclc f l)( )ll Tim Malloy, Assistant Director

UNIVERSITY / (203) 645-8043

Rubenstein
Pat Smith (212) 843-8026

FOR RELEASE: JUNE 20, 2018

TRUMP GETS OK GRADES FOR NORTH KOREA SUMMIT, QUINNIPIAC
UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
BUT TWO-THIRDS OF U.S. VOTERS SAY NO NOBEL PRIZE
The As and Bs outweigh the Ds and Fs as American voters grade President Donald Trump’s handling of last
week’s summit with North Korean leader Kim Jong-Un, according to a Quinnipiac University National Poll
released today.
Responding to the independent Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pe-ack) University National Poll request to grade

President Trump on his handling of the summit, results from U.S. voters are:

A — 25 percent;
B — 17 percent;
C — 15 percent;
D — 14 percent;
F — 20 percent.

American voters say 54 — 37 percent that the summit reduced the likelihood of nuclear war. The U.S.
gained more from the summit, 7 percent of voters say, as 33 percent say North Korea gained more and 52
percent say both countries gained the same amount.

But President Trump does not deserve the Nobel Peace Prize, voters say 66 — 27 percent. Republicans
say 58 — 29 percent that Trump deserves the Nobel Prize, the only listed party, gender, education, age or racial
group that feels that way.

American voters disagree 70 — 22 percent with Trump’s claim that there is no longer a nuclear threat
from North Korea. Republicans are divided as 41 percent agree and 44 percent disagree. Every other listed
group disagrees by wide margins.

“American voters say President Donald Trump deserves a pat on the back for his summit with North
Korean leader Kim Jong-Un,” said Tim Malloy, assistant director of the Quinnipiac University Poll.

“But a trip to the Nobel ceremony in Stockholm is a stretch, say voters, who are not at all convinced the
North Korean threat has passed.”

-more-

275 Mount Carmel Avenue, Hamden, CT 06518-1908 T 203-582-5201 F 203-582-8790 www.gqu.edu



Quinnipiac University Poll/June 20, 2018 — page 2

American voters disapprove 52 — 43 percent of the job President Trump is doing, compared to a 51 — 40
percent disapproval in a June 6 Quinnipiac University National Poll and Trump’s best net approval rating since
February 2017.

Voters approve 51 — 45 percent of the way Trump is handling the economy, but disapprove 53 — 44
percent of the way he is handling foreign policy.

Trump has weakened the U.S. position as leader of the free world, 47 percent of voters say, while 40
percent say he has strengthened the U.S. position.

He is too unfriendly to U.S. allies, 47 percent of voters say, while 5 percent say he is too friendly and 45
percent say he has the right attitude.

He is too friendly to dictators 44 percent of voters say, as 6 percent say he is too unfriendly and 45
percent say he has the right attitude.

“President Trump picks up approval points despite a feeling among many voters that he’s treating our
enemies like friends and our friends like dirt,” Malloy said.

Trump and the Media, House, Senate Races

American voters trust the news media more than Trump 53 — 36 percent to tell the truth about important
issues.

The news media is an important part of democracy, 65 percent of voters say, while 23 percent say it is
the enemy of the people.

By a narrow 49 — 43 percent, including 47 — 39 percent among independent voters, all American voters
would like to see the Democratic Party win control of the U.S. House of Representatives this year.

By a similar 49 — 44 percent, including 49 — 41 percent among independent voters, all American voters
would like to see the Democratic Party win control of the U.S. Senate.

If a candidate for the U.S. House of Representatives or Senate strongly embraces Trump and his
policies, 43 percent of voters are less likely to support that candidate, while 29 percent are more likely and 26
percent say the candidate’s position on Trump will have no impact.

From June 14 — 17, Quinnipiac University surveyed 905 voters nationwide, with a margin of error of +/- 3.9
percentage points, including design effect. Live interviewers call landlines and cell phones.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts nationwide public opinion
surveys, and statewide polls in Pennsylvania, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, Florida, Ohio, Virginia, lowa,
Colorado and Texas as a public service and for research.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Call (203) 582-5201, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
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la. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove gl) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve strongly 32% 70% 4% 26% 34% 30% 30% 47%
Approve smwht 10 16 1 13 13 7 11 10
Disapprove smwht 5 2 8 6 6 5 3 4
Disapprove strongly 47 5 85 48 41 51 51 31
DK/NA 6 7 2 7 6 7 4 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve strongly 18% 35% 37% 36% 40% 38% 39% 6% 23%
Approve smwht 15 7 8 9 13 7 10 1 11
Disapprove smwht 7 6 5 3 5 3 4 8 10
Disapprove strongly 49 46 46 47 37 45 41 80 49
DK/NA 10 5 4 5 5 7 6 4 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Jun 20, 2018 32 10 5 47 6
Jun 06, 2018 29 11 8 44 9
Apr 25, 2018 31 8 6 47 8
Apr 10, 2018 30 10 10 42 7
Mar 21, 2018 30 9 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2018 28 10 7 48 7
Feb 21, 2018 26 10 6 52 6
Feb 07, 2018 30 10 8 47 5
Jan 25, 2018 28 8 6 52 7
Jan 17, 2018 29 9 7 49 6

See additional trend information on website



2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling their
Jjob?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 28% 55% 8% 25% 27% 29% 23% 40%
Disapprove 66 36 91 67 67 64 70 51
DK/NA 7 9 1 8 6 7 6 9
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 27% 35% 26% 23% 31% 32% 32% 10% 29%
Disapprove 62 61 69 71 64 58 61 89 64
DK/NA 11 4 6 6 5 10 7 1 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling
their job?

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 20, 2018 28 66 7
Apr 25, 2018 22 69 8
Mar 21, 2018 25 68 7
Feb 21, 2018 22 72 6
Jan 24, 2018 24 70 6
Jan 11, 2018 21 72 7
Dec 13, 2017 20 72 8
Nov 14, 2017 15 79 6
Oct 11, 2017 17 77 6
Sep 27, 2017 15 78 7

See additional trend information on website



3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling their
Jjob?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 26% 8% 49% 20% 25% 27% 27% 20%
Disapprove 66 90 45 68 69 64 65 71
DK/NA 8 3 5 12 6 9 8 9
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 28% 23% 26% 27% 22% 25% 24% 44% 26%
Disapprove 61 70 67 65 72 65 68 51 68
DK/NA 11 7 7 8 6 11 8 5 5

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling
their job?

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 20, 2018 26 66 8
Apr 25, 2018 26 66 8
Mar 21, 2018 28 63 9
Feb 21, 2018 28 66 6
Jan 24, 2018 30 63 7
Jan 11, 2018 31 59 11
Dec 13, 2017 30 61 8
Nov 14, 2017 29 63 8
Oct 11, 2017 28 65 8
Sep 27, 2017 29 63 8

See additional trend information on website



4. If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Republican Party 43% 93% 3% 39% 45% 40% 43% 59%
Democratic Party 49 4 93 47 44 54 53 32
DK/NA 9 2 4 13 11 6 5 9
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Republican Party 35% 41% 45% 47% 52% 50% 51% 6% 30%
Democratic Party 51 50 48 48 38 45 42 82 57
DK/NA 13 10 8 5 9 5 7 12 13

TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Jun 20, 2018 43 49 9
Jun 06, 2018 40 47 13
Apr 25, 2018 40 48 12
Apr 11, 2018 43 46 11
Mar 21, 2018 43 49 9
Mar 07, 2018 38 48 15
Feb 20, 2018 38 53 9
Feb 07, 2018 40 49 11
Jan 24, 2018 38 51 11
Jan 18, 2018 39 50 10

See additional trend information on website



5. If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Republican Party 44% 95% 3% 41% 47% 41% 45% 59%
Democratic Party 49 3 93 49 45 54 51 33
DK/NA 7 2 4 10 9 5 4 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Republican Party 40% 42% 45% 47% 53% 51% 52% 6% 34%
Democratic Party 49 50 50 48 39 45 42 83 58
DK/NA 12 8 5 5 8 4 6 11 8

TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate?

Rep Dem
Party Party DK/NA

Jun 20, 2018 44 49 7
Jun 06, 2018 41 48 11
Apr 25, 2018 42 48 10
Apr 11, 2018 43 46 10
Mar 21, 2018 43 49 8
Mar 07, 2018 39 49 12
Feb 20, 2018 39 54 7
Feb 07, 2018 42 49 9
Jan 24, 2018 39 53 8
Jan 18, 2018 40 52 8

See additional trend information on website
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7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the economy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 51% 93% 10% 52% 58% 44% 49% 67%
Disapprove 45 5 86 43 38 51 47 30
DK/NA 5 2 5 5 4 5 4 3
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 50% 51% 51% 52% 61% 54% 58% 18% 41%
Disapprove 45 45 46 43 36 42 39 72 54
DK/NA 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 10 4

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 20, 2018 51 45 5
Jun 06, 2018 49 46 5
Apr 10, 2018 47 48 5
Mar 07, 2018 46 49 5
Feb 07, 2018 51 43 7
Jan 17, 2018 48 46 7
Dec 19, 2017 44 51 6
Nov 14, 2017 44 49 7
Oct 11, 2017 48 46 6
Sep 27, 2017 48 44 8

See additional trend information on website



8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - foreign policy?
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9. If a candidate for the U.S.
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10. If a candidate for the U.S.

criticizes President Trump and his policies,

candidate, less likely to vote for that candidate,
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free world?

Strengthened
Weakened

No impact
DK/NA

Strengthened
Weakened

No impact
DK/NA

TREND: Do you think that President Trump has strengthened the United States'
the leader of the free world,
President Trump has had no impact on the United States'

free world?

Jun 20, 2018
Dec 19, 2017
Sep 27, 2017
Aug 16, 2017

Tot

40%
47
11

AGE IN
18-34

30%

48

20
2

Ind

37%

Rep Dem
80% 7%

8 83

10 7

2 3
YRS. ...
35-49 50-64
43% 42%
50 45

7 11

3

Strnthd Weaknd

40
31
33
33

47
55
50
53

No

Impact

11
12
14
11

w w N w

weakened the United States'
President Trump has had no impact on the United States'

weakened the United States'

DK/NA

position,

Yes

Wht

46%

43

10
2

position,

COLLEGE DEG

No

55%
32
10

Blk

11%

69

14
6

Senate strongly
would you be more likely to vote for that
or would it have no impact either way?

Hsp

32%
23
41

Hsp

31%

49

18
2

position as
or do you think that
position as the leader of the

position as the
or do you think that
position as the leader of the

13



12. Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards allies of the
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13. Do you believe President Trump has too friendly of an attitude towards adversaries of
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14.

unfriendly of an attitude towards dictators,
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16. Which comes closer to your point of view: the news media is the enemy of the people,
or the news media is an important part of democracy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Enemy of the people 23% 42% 6% 22% 23% 23% 20% 29%
Part of democracy 65 35 90 70 66 64 69 53
NEITHER (VOL) 6 9 1 7 5 7 5 8
DK/NA 6 14 3 2 5 6 5 10
AGE IN YRS.....oivvnnn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Enemy of the people 22% 23% 26% 21% 25% 25% 25% 14% 15%
Part of democracy 64 67 66 65 63 59 61 84 71
NEITHER (VOL) 8 5 4 8 5 8 7 2 9
DK/NA 6 5 5 7 7 8 7 - 5

TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view: the news media is the enemy of the
people, or the news media is an important part of democracy?

Impt
Enemy  Part NEITHER DK/NA
Jun 20, 2018 23 65 6 6

Apr 26, 2018 22 66 4 8
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18.

Yes/Will give up

No

Do you think that North Korea will ever give up their nuclear weapons, or not?
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19. In general, would you like to see the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare,
remain in place, or would you like to see Obamacare repealed?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Remain in place 51% 10% 87% 54% 51% 51% 52% 33%
Repealed 44 85 11 40 44 44 43 61
DK/NA 5 4 2 5 4 5 6 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Remain in place 56% 47% 52% 50% 44% 40% 42% 81% 72%
Repealed 41 46 44 46 50 54 52 19 24
DK/NA 3 7 3 4 6 6 6 - 4

21. Do you approve or disapprove of the 2017 tax law passed by Congress and signed by
President Trump-?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 39% 78% 6% 39% 48% 31% 39% 52%
Disapprove 46 9 82 45 41 51 49 32
DK/NA 15 12 12 16 10 19 12 16

AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp

Approve 34% 37% 46% 39% 53% 39% 46% 17% 23%
Disapprove 54 44 46 43 36 44 40 67 59
DK/NA 12 19 9 18 11 17 14 16 17

27. As you may know, President Trump met with North Korean leader Kim Jong-Un in
Singapore on June 12 for a summit aimed at getting North Korea to give up its nuclear
weapons. Do you think the summit was a success or a failure for the United States?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Success 49% 82% 21% 50% 56% 43% 51% 57%
Failure 33 6 61 33 30 36 33 23
DK/NA 17 12 18 18 13 21 16 19
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Success 51% 49% 49% 47% 61% 48% 54% 17% 52%
Failure 31 30 38 36 26 30 28 66 32

DK/NA 18 21 14 17 13 22 18 16 16



28. Do you think the summit was a success or a failure for North Korea?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Success T7% 79% 78% 78% 84% 71% 84% 73%
Failure 9 7 10 10 6 11 4 9
DK/NA 14 13 12 12 9 18 12 18
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Success 72% 74% 79% 80% 86% 71% 78% 67% 81l%
Failure 12 9 8 9 4 10 7 17 11
DK/NA 16 17 13 11 10 20 15 16 7

29. What letter grade would you give President Trump for the job he did negotiating with
the leader of North Korea Kim Jong-Un at the summit in Singapore: A, B, C, D, or F?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
A 25% 53% % 23% 27% 23% 23% 33%
B 17 28 6 19 20 15 18 21
C 15 7 20 17 18 12 14 16
D 14 1 23 18 13 16 17 8
F 20 2 43 17 16 24 21 12
DK/NA 8 8 5 7 5 10 7 11
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
A 21% 22% 27% 28% 28% 28% 28% % 32%
B 20 17 16 18 22 17 19 7 9
C 21 15 11 13 18 13 15 13 18
D 17 13 14 14 11 13 12 21 20
F 11 24 24 23 14 18 16 47 18
DK/NA 10 9 7 5 6 12 9 6 4

30. Overall, do you think that the United States gained more from the summit, North Korea
gained more, or do you think both countries gained about the same amount from the summit?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
U.S. gained more 7% 15% 2% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6%
N.K. gained more 33 9 53 36 34 33 41 20
Same amount 52 68 40 52 53 52 43 64
DK/NA 8 7 5 7 5 10 8 10
AGE IN YRS....ootivnnen. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
U.S. gained more % % % % % % % % 11%
N.K. gained more 33 33 34 35 30 31 31 44 33
Same amount 52 50 53 53 54 53 54 47 49
DK/NA 11 9 5 7 6 11 9 6 6

19



31. Do you think the summit between President Trump and the leader of North Korea Kim
Jong-Un reduced the likelihood of nuclear war or don't you think so?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Reduced likelihood 54% 70% 34% 57% 63% 44% 58% 55%
Did not reduce 37 18 56 37 30 43 34 32
DK/NA 10 12 10 7 6 13 9 13
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Reduced likelihood 59% 55% 52% 48% 66% 47% 56% 30% 61%
Did not reduce 32 35 39 41 28 38 33 59 32
DK/NA 9 10 9 12 6 15 11 11 7

32. Do you think the summit will lead to lasting peace between the United States and
North Korea or don't you think so?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Lead to peace 35% 59% 11% 37% 41% 29% 33% 42%
Will not 50 17 80 50 46 53 49 39
DK/NA 16 24 9 13 14 17 18 20
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Lead to peace 38% 34% 36% 32% 41% 33% 37% 14% 45%
Will not 50 49 49 51 42 46 44 83 50
DK/NA 12 17 16 16 17 21 19 3 6

33. Do you think Donald Trump deserves the Nobel peace prize or don't you think so?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Deserves 27% 58% 1% 26% 28% 26% 25% 38%
Does not deserve 66 29 97 69 67 66 69 53
DK/NA 7 13 1 5 5 8 6 9
AGE IN YRS......coiuo... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Deserves 20% 26% 29% 31% 32% 32% 32% 5% 22%
Does not deserve 76 66 65 6l 63 59 6l 93 77

DK/NA 4 7 6 8 5 10 8 2 1



34. President Trump said that there is no longer a nuclear threat from North Korea.

you agree or disagree?

Agree

Disagree

DK/NA

Agree

Disagree

DK/NA

18%
71
11

Wom

20%

22%
65
13

Yes

Wht

25%
66
10

COLLEGE DEG

No

31%
58
11

35. Do you think President Trump's decision to praise the North Korean leader Kim Jong-Un
was the right thing to do or the wrong thing to do?

Right
Wrong
DK/NA

Right
Wrong
DK/NA

thing
thing

thing
thing

Tot

AGE IN
18-34

42%
46
12

Men

Wom

41%

45%
42
13

Yes

43%
47
10

Wht

49%

41
10

COLLEGE DEG

No

Hsp
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